HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 30 by Senator Fred Mills

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 23, change "<u>healthcare</u>" to "<u>health care</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 28, change "**persons**" to "**people**"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 3, line 24, after "<u>receipt of</u>" and before "<u>application</u>" insert "<u>the</u>"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 3, line 25, change "request for proposal" to "request for proposals" and change
 9 "request for application" to "request for applications"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 3, line 26, change "(5)" to "(5)(a)"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 4, line 1, change "(a)" to "(b)" and change "proposal" to "proposals"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 4, line 5, change "(b)(i)" to "(c)(i)" and change "proposal" to "proposals"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 4, line 19, change "<u>Committee.</u>" to "<u>committee.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 4, at the beginning of line 20, change "(c)" to "(d)"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 22, change "Division of Administrative Law" to "division of
 administrative law"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 4, line 24, change "<u>can</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 12</u>
- 26 On page 6, line 6, change "<u>FNR</u>" to "<u>facility need review</u>"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 16, at the beginning of line 2, delete "<u>A.</u>"